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set search_path [concat "/home/cad/lib/osu_stdcells/1lib/tsmc018/1ib/" $search_path]
set LIB_MAX_FILE {osu018_stdcells.db }

set link_library $LIB_MAX_FILE

set target_library $LIB_MAX_FILE

read_verilog alu.v

read_verilog rfile.v

read_verilog pocol.v

current_design "poco"

create_clock -period 8.0 clk

set_input_delay 6.0 -clock clk [find port "ddatain*"]
set_input_delay 2.5 -clock clk [find port "idatainx"]
set_output_delay 7.5 -clock clk [find port "iaddr*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "ddataout*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "daddr*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "ddataout*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "we"]

set_max_fanout 12 [current_design]

set_max_area O
compile -map_effort medium -area_effort medium
report_timing -max_paths 10

report_area

report_power
write -hier -format verilog -output poco.vnet

quit
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set_input_delay 6.5 -clock clk [find port "ddatain*"]
set_input_delay 2.5 -clock clk [find port "idatain*"]
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set_output_delay 7.5 -clock clk [find port "iaddr*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "ddataout*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "daddr*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "ddataout*"]
set_output_delay 3.5 -clock clk [find port "we"]
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set_max_fanout 12 [current_design]
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set_max_area 0O
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report_timing -max_paths 10
report_area
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write -hier -format verilog -output poco.vnet
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clock clk (rise edge) 0.00 0.00

clock network delay (ideal) 0.00 0.00

input external delay 2.50 2.50r
idatain[12] (in) 0.00 2.50r
U68/Y (INVX2) 0.06 2.56 f
U151/Y (NAND3X1) 0.16 2.72 r
U150/Y (NOR2X1) 0.12 2.84 £
U148/Y (NOR2X1) 0.31 3.14 r
U144/Y (NAND2X1) 0.19 3.33 £
U239/Y (INVX2) 0.24 3.58 r
U143/Y (NAND2X1) 0.05 3.63 £
U142/Y (0AI21X1) 0.16 3.80 r
alu_1/b[0] (alw) 0.00 3.80 r
alu_1/sub_7/B[0] (alu_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 3.80 r
alu_1/sub_7/U18/Y (INVX1) 0.14 3.94 £
alu_1/sub_7/U1/Y (OR2X1) 0.15 4.09 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_1/YC (FAX1) 0.21 4.30 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_2/YC (FAX1) 0.21 4.51 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_3/YC (FAX1) 0.21 4.72 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_4/YC (FAX1) 0.21 4.94 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_5/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.15 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_6/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.36 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_7/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.58 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_8/YC (FAX1) 0.21 5.79 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_9/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.01 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_10/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.22 f
alu_1/sub_7/U2_11/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.43 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_12/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.65 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_13/YC (FAX1) 0.21 6.86 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_14/YC (FAX1) 0.21 7.07 £
alu_1/sub_7/U2_15/YS (FAX1) 0.22 7.30 r
alu_1/sub_7/DIFF[15] (alu_DWO1_sub_0) 0.00 7.30 r
alu_1/U104/Y (NAND2X1) 0.05 7.35 £
alu_1/U102/Y (NAND3X1) 0.09 7.43 r
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2.7758 mW  (76%)
863.1628 uW  (24%)

Cell Internal Power

Net Switching Power

Total Dynamic Power 3.6389 mW (100%)

Cell Leakage Power 88.2152 nW
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